
Main tourist accommodation indicators

CANARY ISLANDS (August 2017)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE (*)

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Aug 2016 7,308,527 981,513 1,033,987 9,324,027 5,177,834 737,358 590,655 6,505,847 2,130,693 244,155 443,332 2,818,180

Jan-Aug 2017 7,586,401 987,115 999,062 9,572,578 5,298,680 749,481 577,846 6,626,007 2,287,721 237,634 421,216 2,946,571

Change 277,874 5,602 -34,925 248,551 120,846 12,123 -12,809 120,160 157,028 -6,521 -22,116 128,391

Change, % 3.8% 0.6% -3.4% 2.7% 2.3% 1.6% -2.2% 1.8% 7.4% -2.7% -5.0% 4.6%

BEDNIGHTS

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Aug 2016 63,268,317 5,335,220 4,186,074 72,789,611 42,681,047 3,915,546 2,105,364 48,701,957 20,587,270 1,419,674 2,080,710 24,087,654

Jan-Aug 2017 64,541,554 5,422,644 4,136,957 74,101,155 43,014,656 3,912,326 2,019,340 48,946,322 21,526,898 1,510,318 2,117,617 25,154,833

Change 1,273,237 87,424 -49,117 1,311,544 333,609 -3,220 -86,024 244,365 939,628 90,644 36,907 1,067,179

Change, % 2.0% 1.6% -1.2% 1.8% 0.8% -0.1% -4.1% 0.5% 4.6% 6.4% 1.8% 4.4%

LENGHT OF STAY

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

2015 8.8 5.4 4.0 7.9 8.4 5.3 3.4 7.5 9.9 6.0 4.7 8.8

2016 8.6 5.5 4.0 7.8 8.2 5.3 3.5 7.5 9.5 6.0 4.8 8.6

Change -0.3 0.0 0.1 -0.1 -0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 -0.4 0.0 0.0 -0.2

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Million
Guests

2016 2017

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Million
Bednights

2016 2017

5

6

7

8

9

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Lenght of stay

2016 2017

3.8%

0.6%

-3.4%

2.7%
2.0%

1.6%

-1.2%

1.8%

Abroad Spanish Mainland Canary Islands Total

Year on year variation: Jan - August

Guests Bednights

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

United
Kingdom

Germany Nordics Spanish
Mainland

Canary
Islands

Others

Million
Guests: January - August

2016 2017

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

  Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque
country

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Guests: January - August

2016 2017

0

100

200

300

400

500

LZ* FV* GC* TF* LG* LP* EH*

K
Guests: January - August

2016 2017



Main tourist accommodation indicators

CANARY ISLANDS (August 2017)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

ADR (Average Daily Rate)

REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.

Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC)
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